



SOFTSOL INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011771

Regd Office: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout,
Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana, India

Tel: +91 40 42568500, Fax: +91 40 42568600

Email: cs@softsol.com, Website: www.softsolindia.com

14th February, 2024,

The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services
The BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code No. 532344 - SOFTSOL INDIA LIMITED

Dear Sirs

Sub: Submission of News Paper Publication of unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2023 both Standalone and Consolidated.

Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper published copies of unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2023 both Standalone and Consolidated, which were approved by the Board Meeting of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, 13th February, 2024 and same were submitted to the Exchange on the same day immediately on completion of the Board Meeting.

These Results was published in Financial Express (English Daily) and Nava Telangana (Telugu Daily) News Papers on 14th February 2024.

Kindly take the above on the records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

For SoftSol India Limited

CS Nagaraju Musinam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M.No.48209

Encl. as above

ABHISHEK INFRAVENTURES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Reg. Off: 6C-B, 6TH FLOOR, MELANGE TOWER
SYNO 80-84 3/B7.4.5/A.5/B.6.6/A.8/P&J.17.9/A/16&25/9,
MADHAPUR HYDERABAD Rangareddy TG 500081 IN
Email: abhinfraventures@gmail.com, Cell:-7013808390

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023
(Rs in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.22 (Un Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.01	23.1	40.69
2.	Total Expenses	(5.01)	(23.13)	39.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.00)	0.00	1.09
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(5.01)	(23.13)	1.09
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(5.01)	(23.13)	1.09
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.01)	(23.13)	1.09
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	504.90	504.90	504.90
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:		(0.10)	(0.46)	(0.02)
2. Diluted:		(0.10)	(0.46)	(0.02)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The standalone audited quarterly results are Turnover Rs Nil Lakhs, Loss before tax is Rs 5.01 Lakhs & Loss after tax is Rs 5.01 Lakhs. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company's website (www.abhishekinfraventures.com).
b) The above Unaudited standalone & Consolidated Financial results after Limited Review Report by the statutory auditors of the company were approved by the Board of directors in the meeting held on 13.02.2024.

For Abhishek Infraventures Limited
Sd/-
Nagaraju Nookala
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09083708

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 13/02/2024

VARIMAN GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN:L67120TG1933PLC016757, Regd. Office:1-2-217/10, 3rd and 4th Floor, Gagan Mahal, Domsalguda, Hyderabad - 500029, Telangana
Website: www.varimanglobal.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1303.85	1703.05	613.01	5124.03	2704.24	3352.84	11905.87	
2	Total Expenses	(1303.94)	(1536.24)	(603.15)	(5067.21)	(2807.17)	(3200.68)	(11777.46)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-51.35	217.94	15.08	156.52	-36.93	241.61	230.18	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-43.35	217.94	15.08	156.52	-36.93	241.61	230.18	
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-42.52	211.05	11.31	127.62	-37.84	209.97	187.26	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-42.52	211.05	11.31	127.62	-37.84	209.97	187.26	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/-each)	1945.81	1945.81	1824.81	1939.81	1945.81	1945.81	1939.81	
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1. Basic:		-0.02	0.011	0.01	0.06	-0.02	0.11	0.10	
2. Diluted:		-0.02	0.011	0.01	0.06	-0.02	0.11	0.10	

NOTES:
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.02.2024 subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
2. Income Tax Deferred Tax Liabilities for the current period, if any, will be determined at the end of the year.
3. Figures of previous year quarter have been re-grouped wherever necessary to them comparable with those of the current period.
4. Segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.

For Variman Global Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
D. SRINISH
Managing Director
DIN : 01999984

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 13-02-2024

CURA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered office: PLOT NO.12, SOFTWARE UNITS LAYOUT, CYBERABAD, HYDERABAD-500081
CIN: L72007TG1909PLC01419

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (RS. IN LACS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.09)	(0.24)	(0.27)	(0.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.09)	(0.24)	(0.27)	(0.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.09)	(0.24)	(0.27)	(0.35)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.08)	(0.08)	(0.09)	(0.24)	(0.27)	(0.35)
Equity Share Capital	3.48	955.50	955.50	3.48	955.50	955.50
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) -						
-Basic and Diluted	-	-	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.04

Note
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Unaudited financials Prepared. The full format of the said quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.sebindia.com) and on Company's website: curatechnologies.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Whole time director & CFO

BEFORE THE HONBLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL,
HYDERABAD BENCH-I
AT HYDERABAD
IN
IA NO.387 OF 2023
IN
CP(IB) No.3549/HDB/2019

IN THE MATTER OF:
M/S PRISHA ON FOODS, ...Operational Creditor
VS
M/S SRK FOODS PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED ...Corporate debtor
Between:
SRK FOOD PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED ...Applicant
AND
MR. HARSH GUPTA & Ors. ...Respondents
Whereas
1. Ms. Priyanka Gupta (Respondent No.4)
Whereas the Applicant/ Ershwala Liquidator has filed an Application vide IA No. 387 of 2023 before the National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench-I at Hyderabad under Section 69 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 wherein you have been named as Respondent No.4, you are hereby required to show cause on 28.02.2024, Virtually/Physically before the said National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench-I at Hyderabad having its address at Corporate Branch/RCI Hyderabad, Ground floor, Bandlaguda Nagole, Trunala Residence Colony, R Krishnaiah Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana 500085, through authorized personnel or by a pleader/advocate duly instructed as to why the net pay for by the Ershwala Liquidator should not be granted.
Take notice that in the case of non-appearance the application will be heard and determined in your absence.
Sd/-
Shak Gouse
Ershwala Liquidator
IBBI Reg. No. -IBBI/PA-02/PN00450/2017-2018/11326
AFN No: AA21132802/240924/202365 valid till 24/09/2024

IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

GALADA POWER AND TELECOMMUNICATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: P2/6, IDA, Block III, Upper, Hyderabad - 500039.
CIN No: L64203TG1972PLC001513 Website: www.galadapower.com Email: galadapower@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STAND-ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (REVIEWED) FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Period Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
Total Income from operation (net)	82	4	113	11	11	15	
Net Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before exceptional item)	55	(56)	(174)	(161)	(161)	(213)	
Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	55	(56)	(132)	(161)	(161)	(213)	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	849.49	748.99	849.49	748.99	748.99	748.99	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(6508)
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) -							
(not annualized)	0.65	(0.75)	15.92	(2.15)	(2.15)	(2.84)	
- Basic (Rs.)	0.65	(0.75)	15.92	(2.15)	(2.15)	(2.84)	
- Diluted (Rs.)	0.65	(0.75)	15.92	(2.15)	(2.15)	(2.84)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Reviewed) for the quarter / Nine months period ended 31st December 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Reviewed) for the quarter / Nine months period ended 31st December 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.sebindia.com).
By Order of the Board
V. Subramanian Venkateshwar Rao Pichikal
CFO & Secretary Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12.02.2024

SRI HAVISHA HOSPITALITY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED (FORMERLY SHRI MATRE POWER & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD & SHRI SHAKTI LPG LIMITED)

Regd. office: Venus Plaza, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500 016
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023

S no.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Nine Months ended		
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
I	Revenue from operations	391.58	378.28	423.30	1,105.50	1,267.02	1,620.55
II	Other Income	41.85	43.34	43.78	129.91	135.27	170.01
III	Total Income (I+II)	433.43	422.62	467.08	1,235.41	1,402.29	1,790.56
IV	EXPENSES						
	Cost of materials consumed	60.84	61.69	74.14	176.85	212.00	226.30
	Employee benefit expense	133.04	132.57	134.04	385.78	349.54	497.70
	Finance costs	128.26	128.49	424	384.29	9.06	19.48
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	56.09	51.23	29.74	154.07	89.22	78.84
	Other expenses	102.69	100.61	163.03	300.07	574.54	772.25
	Total expenses (IV)	480.92	483.58	405.20	1,411.06	1,234.36	1,584.57
V	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)	(47.49)	(60.96)	61.88	(175.65)	167.93	204.99
VI	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (V-VI)	(47.49)	(60.96)	61.88	(175.65)	167.93	149.74
VIII	Other comprehensive income/net of tax items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX	Total comprehensive income/loss (VII-VIII)	(47.49)	(60.96)	61.88	(175.65)	167.93	149.74
X	Earnings Per Share						
	Basic earnings per share	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.02	(0.06)	0.06	0.05
	Diluted earnings per share	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.02	(0.06)	0.06	0.05

Note:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 have been considered under limited review by the Company's Statutory Auditors. The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine months ended 31 December 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures up to period ended 30 September 2023.
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant, issued thereunder, and other recognised accounting practices and policies and in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (Listing Regulations).
3. The Company executed the lease agreement with Airports Authority of India (AAI) for renewal of the leasehold rights of the land for another 30 years from the year 2023. Interest Expense on lease liability has been provided as per Ind AS 116 and the Finance Cost for the nine months ended 31 December 2023 of Rs. 384.29 Lakhs includes interest expense on Lease Liability of Rs. 371.17 lakhs which is notional.
4. The Company at its AGM held on 28th September, 2023 obtained consent of the members to issue and allot 4,55,00,000 Sweat Equity Shares of Rs. 2 each fully paid up for Non-cash consideration for value addition to Mr. Venkat Manohar Dantamsetti, Chairman and Managing Director of the Company and the same shall rank pari passu with the existing equity shares of the company.
5. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
6. The Company has a single business segment namely 'Hotel Business'.
7. The Investors complaints positions - Nil.

For Sri Havisha Hospitality and Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
D V Manohar
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 06223342

Place: Hyderabad
Date: February 13, 2024

Softso India Limited

Regd. Off: Plot No. 4, Software units layout, Cyberabad, Hyderabad-500 016, India, 9-891040-42560500. E: info@softso.com, URL: www.softsoindia.com, CIN:L72200TG1909PLC011771

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 (RS. IN LAKHS EXCEPT EPS)

S. No.	PART-4 Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)				
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	568.74	575.28	746.04	1,786.05	2,420.99	3,152.52	1,699.68	1,764.44	1,925.58	5,364.22	6,382.37	8,259.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	524.82	236.65	236.44	1,029.90	750.57	1,184.62	394.00	377.04	753.24	1,079.83	(1,152.00)	270.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	524.82	236.65	236.44	1,029.90	750.57	1,184.62	394.00	377.04	753.24	1,079.83	(1,152.00)	270.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	425.72	152.26	177.33	779.38	562.03	605.47	295.10	292.55	685.30	826.31	(1,357.08)	7.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	536.20	97.85	289.72	824.39	1,214.90	1,211.98	1,218.64	(365.71)	853.73	1,640.93	(495.56)	(73.13)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/-each)	1,517.77	1,517.77	1,723.65	1,517.77	1,723.65	1,517.77	1,517.77	1,517.77	1,723.65	1,517.77	1,723.65	1,517.77
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Both - Basic and diluted (in Rs.)	3.63	1.03	1.05	5.58	3.34	4.10	8.25	(2.41)	5.78	11.11	(3.36)	0.05

Notes-
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.sebindia.com and Company's website www.softsoindia.com.
2. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 13th February 2024.
3. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards effective 1st April 2017 (Transition date 1st April 2016).
4. The consolidated financial results include results for the Nine Months ended 31 December 2023 of Softso Resources Inc., and Covance Softso Ltd. which are wholly owned subsidiaries of the company.
5. The Board of Directors of the company and their Meeting held on August 14, 2022 approved Scheme of Arrangement between Softso India Limited (the Demerged Company) and Covance Softso Technology (the Resulting Company) and their respective shareholders and Creditors under the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 involving demerger of Information Technology Division from the Demerged Company into the Resulting Company. The Appointed date set out in the Scheme is 1st April, 2022 or such other date as the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) or any other competent authority may approve. The Company received the Observation Letter for the Scheme from BSE Limited on January 16, 2024 and the application for calling meetings of Shareholders & dispensing of the meetings of creditors was filed before NCLT.
6. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results for the Nine Months and Quarter ended 31/12/2023 and their report was placed before the Board.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 13.02.2024
Sd/-
Bhaskar Rao Madala
Whole-Time Director

SPACENT ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L72200TG2010PLC068624
Regd. Off. Address: Plot No.114, Survey No.66/2, Raidurgam, Prasanth Hills, Gachibowli, NavKhalsa, Serilingampally , Ranga Reddy, Hyderabad-500008, Telangana, India.
Tel: 040-48578444, Email: cs@spacentent.com, info@spacentent.com, http://spacentent.com/

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023. (Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)				
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,775.01	2,405.96	3,911.46	6,270.88	11,661.87	14,252.79	2,953.45	2,901.24	3,911.47	8,061.45	11,661.87	14,495.45
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	116.20	243.17	70.05	604.41	155.30	270.40	374.26	274.98	67.52	899.36	146.66	251.61
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, After Exceptional items)	116.20	243.17	70.05	604.41	155.							

